
OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C) DR-III 
DELHI JAL BOARD, GOVT OF NCT DELHI 
KANHAIYA NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110035 

PH:-011-27394876 
No. F (86)/DJB/EE(C) DR-III/2017/      DATED: 17.02.2017 
To,   

All prospective bidders 
CORRIGENDUM NO-4 

 
SUBJECT:-   ID-P215: JICA Assisted Yamuna Action Plan Project (III). (R1a) 

Rehabilitation of sewers of sizes varying from 600 mm to 1400 mm dia in Ashok 
Vihar and Jahangir Puri Area by standalone structural lining method under YAP 
(III).  
 

REFERENCE:- NIT No.02 dated 16-12-2016 
 

The last date of purchase of bid documents, Bid submission and Bid opening for the 
subject work are hereby extended as under:- 

1. Request for purchase of bid documents on or before 4.00 P.M. on 27-02-2017.  
2. Last date & time of purchase of Bid documents 5.00 P.M. on 28-02-2017. 
3. Bid submission on or before 3.00 P.M. on 03-03-2017.  
4. Bid opening at 3.10 P.M. on 03-03-2017. 
 

 

 (DALBIR SINGH) 
Executive Engineer(C)DR-III 

(E-mail:-dalbir.singh69@nic.in) 
                                                                                                                                        

Copy to:- 

1. Director General, NMCG, MoWR, RD&GR, MDSS, 3rd Floor, Rear Wing, 9 CGO Complex, Lodhi 

Road, New Delhi-110003. 

2. PS to Vice Chairman DJB 

3. PA to C.E.O. / Member(A) / Member(F) / Member(DR) / Member(WS) / Addl.CEO 

4. CE (DR) PR-I / II, CE(SDW) / CE-East / West / South / North & Central / CE(P)W 

5. The Chief Representative, JICA, 2nd Floor, Gopaldas Bhavan, 28, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi. 

6. DOV / Director (F&A) / SDM 

7. Director (P) Sewerage / All SE (DR) PR. / SE (P) DR. / SE(SDW)-II 

8. All EE(C)DR. / EE(SDW)-VII/IX/XII 

9. Sr. AO(C)DR N&NW / AAO(C)DR.III / Tender Clerk / All AEs (C)DR.III / Notice Board 

10. Contractor Association, 36, Block-BA, Paschimi Shalimar Bagh, New Delhi-110088. 

11. Firms in the field. 

12. AO(PR) with 10 copies & one soft copy for wide publication in news papers on all India basis. 

13. EE (EDP): to display on DJB Website under EOI link. 

14. Foreign missions / embassies of different countries in Delhi with the request to give wide 

publicity in their country. 

15. M/s. NJS Consultants & Consortium 



16. Manager, Syndicate Bank, Rani Jhansi Road Branch, New Delhi 

             

 

        Executive Engineer (C) DR-III 

 

 


